ORACLE

November 4, 2020

Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Off Western Express Highway  fax
Goregaon (East)

Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063
India

CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666

To,

Asst. Vice President

Listing & Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (East)

Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code — OFSS

To,

Asst. General Manager

Listing & Compliance

BSE Ltd.

1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code — 532466

Sub: Newspaper publication - Financial results for the three and six month period

ended September 30, 2020

Dear Sir,

Oracle Park phone  +91 22 6718 3000
+91 22 6718 3001
oracle.com/financialservices

We enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper publications of financial results for the
three and six month period ended September 30, 2020. The advertisements appeared in
Business Standard (English) and Sakal (Marathi).

This is for your reference and records.

This extract of the newspaper advertisements will also be made available on the Company’s

website.

Yours sincerely,

For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

ONKAR Digitally signed by

ONKAR NATH
NATH BANERJEE

Date: 2020.11.04

BANERJEE 141322 40530

Onkarnath Banerjee
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063, India



ORACLE

Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

News Paper advertisements — Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results — Three and six month period

ended September 30, 2020
Newspaper Publication: Business Standard
Date: November 4, 2020; Page no.: 5
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UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE THREE AND SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(% in million, except per share data)

Particulars

Three month
period ended
September
30, 2020

Six month
period ended
September
30, 2020

Three month
period ended
September
30, 2019

Total Incomne from Operations

Met Profit for the period before tax

Met Profit for the period

Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax
Equity Share Capital

Reserves excluding revaluation reserve

Earnings per equity share (face value ¥ 5 each, fully paid)
(a) Basic (in T)

{b) Diluted (in T)

11,973.93
5,629.67
3,920.68
3,840.77

429.96

65,266.40

4560
4544

25,346.50
12,699.43
8,718.62
8,778.74
429.96
65,266.40

101.44
101.07

11,624.81
5,363.39
3,588.45
3,713.18

429.20

48,936.15

41.82
41.65

Notes to financial results:

1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three and six menth period ended September 30, 2020 have
been reviewead by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its mesting held on
Novermber 02, 2020. There are no qualifications in the Review Report issued by the Statutory Audilors.

Unaudited standalone results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2020

(T in million})

Particulars

Three month
period ended
September
30, 2020

Six month
period ended
September
30, 2020

Three month
period ended
September
30, 2019

Total Income from Operations
Net profit before tax for the period
Net profit for the period

8,564.53
5,034.75
3,785.86

18,603.74
11,243.07
8,342.19

8,489.23
4,742.74
3,620.21

Mumbai, India
November 02, 2020

The information provided above is the extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results of the Company for the three
and six month period ended on September 30, 2020, filed with the slock exchanaes under the regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for three
and six month period ended on September 30, 2020 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com
and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.oracle. com/financialservices.

Far and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Chaitanya Kamat

Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

DIN: 00969094
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Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

News Paper advertisements — Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results — Three and six month period
ended September 30, 2020

Newspaper Publication: Sakal

Date: November 4, 2020; Page no.: 7
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